The Compensation and Staffing Committee reviewed all 
workload data and contacted Circuit Court Clerks by 
email and asked them to examine the accuracy of 
reported data and provide a brief explanation (if known) 
for workload variances of fifty percent or greater from 
data reported in prior years. One hundred Seven (107) 
offices were contacted, ninety-seven (97) Clerks 
responded, and twenty (20) clerks sent corrections, one 
(1) of which had corrections to previous year’s workload 
data.  

The Audit Committee did not request any changes to the 
workload audit process.